E. <u>BID QUOTATION SHEET</u>

PARKWAY – SOUTH REGION MP 0.0 – 106.0

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
		CD TILY	220224		AMOUNT
1.		CREW	NORMAL WORK SCHEDULE TREE		
	608	HOURS	TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 287.00	\$ 174,496.06
			attached specifications		
2.		CREW	EMERGENCY CALLOUT/OVERTIME/		:
	8	HOURS	HOLIDAY TREE CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
	0		attached specifications		
3.	00		LOG TRUCK, as per attached		
	88	HOURS	specifications	\$125	\$ 11,000.00
4.			CRANE, as per attached specifications		
	96	HOURS		\$156.00	\$ 14,400.66
5.			ADDITIONAL LABORER(S),		
	80	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 60.06	\$ 4,800.00
6.	101		ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,		
:	104	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00
7.			STUMP GRINDING,		
	16	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
8.			SKID STEER, as per attached specifications		
	16	HOURS		\$50.06	\$800.06
		******	SPIDER LIFT, as per attached		
9.	80	HOURS	specifications	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000-00
TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 9				\$ 225,896,00	

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T.

PARKWAY - CENTRAL REGION MP 106.0 - 145.0

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
1.		CREW	NORMAL WORK SCHEDULE TREE		
	660	HOURS	TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 287.00	\$ 189, 420.00
			attached specifications		,
2.		CREW	EMERGENCY CALLOUT/OVERTIME/		
	8	HOURS	HOLIDAY TREE CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.06
			attached specifications		
3.	120		LOG TRUCK, as per attached		
	120	HOURS	specifications	\$125.06	\$ 15,000.00
4.			CRANE, as per attached specifications		
	56	HOURS	_	\$150.06	\$ 8,400.06
5.	0.0		ADDITIONAL LABORER(S),	6000	
	80	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 4700.	\$ 4,806.66
6.	0.6		ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,		
	96	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.66
7.			STUMP GRINDING,		
	24	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$50.06	\$1,200.06
8.			SKID STEER, as per attached specifications		-
	24	HOURS		\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00
			SPIDER LIFT, as per attached		
9.	80	HOURS	specifications	\$150.06	\$ 12,000.66
				<u>. </u>	
TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 9				\$ 239,220.00	

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T.

PARKWAY -NORTH REGION MP 145.0 - 172.3

ITEM	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
1.		CREW	NORMAL WORK SCHEDULE TREE		
	632	HOURS	TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 387.00	\$ 244,584.00
			attached specifications		,
2.		CREW	EMERGENCY CALLOUT/OVERTIME/		
	8	HOURS	HOLIDAY TREE CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 400.00	\$ 3200.06
			attached specifications		
3.					
	96	HOURS	LOG TRUCK, as per attached	\$ 125.00	\$12,000.00
			specifications		
4.	88				
	00	HOURS	CRANE, as per attached specifications	\$150.00	\$ 13,200.66
5.	88		ADDITIONAL LABORER(S), as per		
	00	HOURS	attached specifications	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00
6.			ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK, as per		
	120	HOURS	attached specifications	\$50.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.			STUMP GRINDING, as per attached		
	40	HOURS	specifications	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.					
0.	32	HOURS	SKID STEER, as per attached specifications	\$ 50.66	\$ 1,600.06
		110010		ψ	Ψ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9.	80	HOURS	SPIDER LIFT, as per attached	ф <i>iu</i> т	Φ. ()
			specifications	\$ 150.60	\$12,006.06
					-
			TOTAL ITEMS	1 THROUGH 9	\$ 301, 184.06

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T.

TURNPIKE – SOUTHERN REGION MP 0.0 - 75.5 and PHMTE MP 0.0 - 6.0

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
1.		CREW	NORMAL WORK SCHEDULE TREE		
	688	HOURS	TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 287.00	\$ 197,456.00
			attached specifications		
2.	:		EMERGENCY CALLOUT/OVERTIME/		
	8	CREW	HOLIDAY TREE CREW-3 MAN, as per	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
		HOURS	attached specifications		
3.	104		LOG TRUCK, as per attached		
	104	HOURS	specifications	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,000.00
4.	0.5		CRANE, as per attached specifications		
	96	HOURS		\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00
5.	00		ADDITIONAL LABORER(S),		
	88	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00
6.	120		ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,		
	120	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50.00	\$6,000.00
7.	1.6		STUMP GRINDING,		
	16	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$50.60	\$ 800,00
8.	22		SKID STEER, as per attached specifications		
	32	HOURS		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
		110117	SPIDER LIFT, as per attached		
9.	80	HOURS	specifications	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
		1			
TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 9				\$ 252936.06	

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T

<u>TURNPIKE – NORTHERN REGION MP 75.5 - 122 AND HCTE MP 0.0 – 6.0</u>

ITEM	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL				
				PRICE	DOLLAR				
					AMOUNT				
1.		CREW	NORMAL WORK SCHEDULE TREE						
	480	HOURS	TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN, as per attached specifications	\$ 387.00	\$ 185,760.00				
2.		CREW	EMERGENCY CALLOUT/OVERTIME/						
	8	HOURS	HOLIDAY TREE CREW-3 MAN, as per attached specifications	\$400.66	\$ 3,200.00				
3.									
3	96	HOURS	LOG TRUCK, as per attached specifications	\$ 125,00	\$ 12,000.06				
4.	50	70			4.				
	72	HOURS	CRANE, as per attached specifications	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00				
5.	20		ADDITIONAL LABORER(S), as per						
	80	HOURS	attached specifications	\$75.66	\$ 6,000.00				
6.	120		ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK, as per						
	120	HOURS	attached specifications	\$ 50.06	\$ 6.000.00				
7.	40		STUMP GRINDING, as per attached	-					
	40	HOURS	specifications	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00				
8.	22								
	32	HOURS	SKID STEER, as per attached specifications	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.66				
9.			SPIDER LIFT, as per attached						
	80	HOURS	specifications	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00				
	о _г				-				
TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9					\$ 239,360.00				

ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO NOBLE@NJTA.COM NO LATER THAN FEBRUARY 13, 2023.

PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 19:9-2.2 (a)(3), Addenda will be distributed and posted on the Authority's website at least three days prior to the bid opening.

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Very truly yours,
Janet Rzepka, Acting Director
Procurement and Materials Management

Todopen dence Constructors

(op. of Nam Jose / Mull
Name of Company / Authorized Signature of Bidder